



## **DELHI HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE**

33-38, Lawyers' Chamber, Block-I, Delhi High Court, New Delhi-110503 Tel. No. 23383418, 43010101 Extn. 4381 Email : dhclsc-dhc@nic.in/ hclsthebest@yahoo.co.in Website : www.dhclsc.org



No.204/DHCLSC/2024/ 16/1

16<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

To

The Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

Subject: Information regarding extension of date for submission of online/ physical application form qua empanelment with DHCLSC

Respected Sir,

- In continuation our office letter dated 07.06.2024, it is hereby apprised to your good self that Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shakdher, Judge, High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Chairman, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee (DHCLSC) has been pleased to grant approval to extend the date for submission of online application form qua empanelment with DHCLSC till 22.07.2024 (mid night) and physical application till 29.07.2024 (till 5:00 P.M.).
- 2. Therefore, you are requested to issue necessary directions to the concerned officials to publish the information (attached herewith as Annexure-A1) on the website of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Warın regards,

Yours sincerely,

0110

(Arul Varma) Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Secretary, DHCLSC



## ANNEXURE – A1



## **DELHI HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE**

33-38, Lawyers' Chamber, Block-I, Delhi High Court, New Delhi-110503 Tel. No. 23383418, 43010101 Extn. 4381 Email : dhclsc-dhc@nic.in/ hclsthebest@yahoo.co.in Website : www.dhclsc.org



No. 204/DHCLSC/2024/ 1607

16<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

## NOTICE

In continuation to notice reference no. 204/DHCLSC/2024/1441 dated 07.06.2024 qua empanelment of Advocates and Mediators with DHCLSC, it is hereby informed that the date for submission of online/ physical application form qua empanelment with DHCLSC, has been extended.

Now, the Advocates can submit their online application form till 22.07.2024 (mid night) and can submit physical application in the office of DHCLSC till 29.07.2024 (till 5:00 P.M.).

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the notice reference no. 204/DHCLSC/2024/1441 dated 07.06.2024, remain the same.

Secretary, DHCSC